through the last day of the month for which the Marketing/Technologies Fee is due.  The 
percentage used will be adjusted when the Thresholds set forth in the schedule in subparagraph 
5.03(a) are reached.  By way of example only, if in the current Agreement Year, Franchisee’s to-
date Gross Revenue is Five Million Fifty Thousand Dollars ($5,050,000), and Franchisee reported 
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) in Gross Revenue for the applicable month, then the 
Marketing/Technologies Fee for that month would be calculated as the sum of one and one-
quarter percent (1.25%) of the first Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) of Gross Revenue (or Six 
Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($625)) plus one percent (1%) of the next Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($50,000) of Gross Revenue for the month (or Five Hundred Dollars ($500)), for a total 
Marketing/Technologies Fee of One Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($1,125) for 
that month.  Marketing/Technologies Fees are the property of Franchisor and may be deposited 
by Franchisor into its general operating account. 

(c) On a national basis, Franchisor may impose an additional assessment upon all of 
its franchisees for special designated advertising, marketing, or promotional activities (so long as